District I 1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

MAR 0 2 2009 **HOBBSOCD** Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

							OPERATOR	2	Х	Initial Report	Final Report		
Name of Company Yates Petroleum Corporation						Contact Mike Stubblefield							
Address 105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, N.M. 88210						Telephone No. 505-7484500 505-513-1712							
Facility Name Abby BLF State #1 30-025-38951					Facility Type Drilling Pit								
Surface Owner Fee Mineral Owner					Lease No.								
				IOC	ATIO	N OF DET	FASE						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County													
N	10	,		reet from the	FNL	/South Line	South Eine Teet from the		VEST LINE	Lea			
			33e		1112								
		1	Lat	itude 35.54234_	Lon	gitude 103.55	526	l		<u> </u>			
				NA	TURE	E OF RELE	ASE						
Type of Relea	se Drilling	Fluids					Release Unknown	Volume R	e Recovered 0				
Source of Rel	ease Drillin	g reserve pit.				Date and H Unknown	our of Occurrence		Date and	Date and Hour of Discovery 2/6/2009			
Was Immedia	te Notice G		s No X	Not Required		If YES, To Whom?							
By Whom?						Date and H	our						
Was a Watero	ourse Reac		Yes X N	0		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
10 31/4													
ii a watercou	rse was imp	acted, Describ	e rully.*					WF	HER (9 651			
The drilling re excavated and bgs. Soil sam The Chlorides Cardinal Lab	eserve pit lo I hauled to (ples were ta s were repor showed the	Gandy Marley l ken on 2/6/200 ted to be above	by BLF Sta Inc. an NM 9 from the the closur the cleane	te #1 is currently by OCD approved So bottom of the clear e requirements of the clear of the cle	lid was ned out 500 mg	te disposal facil drilling pit bot /kg. in the botto	ities. The drilling i om The soil samp m of the cleaned o	reserve p oles were out drilli	oit was exca submitted ng reserve p	ule 17. The pit ma avated to an average to a second party I bit Analytical resul n CL27,600 ppm,	e depth of 8° Lab for analysis. Its reported by		
Vertical delin of the drilling using EPA M installed in th soil using the Depth to grou	eation for C gpit bottom ethod 8021. e bottom of division pand and water 50	The soil samp The Chlorides the cleaned ou rescribed soil c '- 100', Wellho	e taken in t les taken w will be and t drilling pi over. A fin ead protect	he bottom of the dill be submitted to alyzed using EPA it at a minimum de al C-141 form willion area > 1000', I	a secor Method pth of 4 be sub Distance	nd party Lab and 4500 CL-B. The clear mitted for the centre to surface wat	d analysis ran for Toe Chlorides will be ned out drilling pilosure of the releaser body > 1000' Si	THP using the document area was that one that one that one the ranking the ran	ng EPA Met nented to 50 ill then be b ccurred at the ng 10.	ple will be taken fr thod 8015M & 418 00 mg/kg. A 20 mil backfilled back to g he Abby B LF State	1, B-TEX Liner will be rade with clean :#1		
all operators a environment. failed to adeq	are required The accept uately inves	to report and/o ance of a C-14 tigate and remo	r file certai I report by ediate cont	n release notificati the NMOCD mark amination that pose	ons and ced as " e a threa	l perform corre Final Report" d at to ground wa	ctive actions for re oes not relieve the er, surface water,	leases w operato human l	hich may e r of liability realth or the	ndanger public hea y should their opera e environment In a or local laws and/o	Ith or the ntions have addition,		
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: 1	معولاتيا	Refield											
Printed Name: Mike Stubblefield						Approved by District Supervisor: Stepfbuy Liking							
Title. Environ	imental Reg	ulatory Agent				Approval Date	:03/02/200	૦૧	Expiration I	Date. 05/01/:	2009		
E-mail Addre	ss: mikes@	ypenm.com				Conditions of	Approval: SUB	MIT F	INAL	Attached [
Date: 2/24/2009 Phone: 505-748-4500 C-141 BY 05/01/09.						3.214							



ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ATTN: SCOTT PITTS 105 SOUTH 4TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 FAX TO: (575) 748-4229

Receiving Date: 02/19/09
Reporting Date: 02/19/09
Project Number: NOT GIVEN
Project Name: ABBY BLF ST. #1

Project Name: ABBY BLF ST. #1
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Analysis Date: 02/19/09 Sampling Date: 02/18/09 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: INTACT Sample Received By: ML

Analyzed By: HM

CI

02/20/09

		OI OI
LAB NUMBER	SAMPLE ID	(mg/kg)
H16930-1	ABBY NW	15,600
H16930-2	ABBY NE	1,710
H16930-3	ABBY SW	27,600
H16930-4	ABBY SE	11,600
H16930-5	ABBY CENTER	7,120
Quality Control		500
True Value QC		500
% Recovery		100
Relative Percent Dif	< 0.1	
	ference	

METHOD: Standard Methods 4500-Cl'B

Note: Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts.

Chemist/

Date

H16930 YATES

O.					
Charge Co	ARDIN	ALL	4BORA	TOR	IES
			riand Hob		

	101 East Mariand, Hobbs, NM 8824 (575) 393-2326 Fax (575) 393-2	- AA 1	Scottp@yo	ites f	retrole i	um. Co.	n	Page	of		
Company Name.	YAtes Petroleum Corn	BILL TO	ANALYSIS REQUEST								
Project Manager:			P.O. #: 103-2542								
Address 105	S. 4Th	Company: Yates Pot									
Address 105 City Artesi	a StateNM	Alln: Scott Pitts									
Phone # (575		-748-4229	Address:								
Project #:	Project Owner	City:		o							
Project Name: /			State: Zip:		8						
Project Location			Phone #:	1						l	
Sampler Name.	Scott Pitts		Fax #:	M							
FOR LAE USE CALY		MATRIX	PRESERV SAMPLI	NG	1		}			1	
Lab I.D. 1416930-1 -2 -3 -4 -5	Sample I.D. Abby N4 Abby NE Abby Siv Abby SE Abby Center	(G)RAB OR (C)OMP # CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER WASTEWATER C C SOIL SUINGE	ACIDBASE ACIDBA	TIME \$100;	Chlori						
PLEASE NOTE: Usumy and	d Damages. On dicase liability and client's exclusive remedy for	any classin arising whether based in contra	ict or ten, shall be limited to the amount pa	d by the client for	rine			erest will be charged or			<u></u>
solvice. In his avent shall Ca.	g those for negligence and any other cause whatedeer shall be lighted be specified in incidental or consequental demages includin G out of or resalled to the performance of services hereunder by	g without limitation, business interruption:	s loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by	cirent, its subtidia	ries.			of 24% per annum fro including attorney's fee		il squoice.	
Sampler Relingu	iishad: / / Dale: C 29	Received By:	m is based upon any of the above stated to	Phone Re	sult: 🛛		Add'l Phon				
10 Parke Go	Type on an		Fax Result: No Add'l Fax #.			<u> </u>					
Relinguished By	Date: P-09 Time: 3:05	Received By: Temp. Sample Cond	LeBel HILLON CHECKED BY	Ru	sh H						
Sampler - UPS	- Bus - Other:	Cool Intact Yes 🖂 Y No 🗀	t (Initials)	,							

[†] Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 575-393-2476.